

| | | | | | |
|---|--------------|----------|---|---|----------|
| 1 | 28.293(2) | Pub ord | D | False information when applying for state ID – second offense | 7 |
| 2 | 28.293(3) | Pub ord | C | False information when applying for state ID – third or subsequent offense | 15 |
| 3 | 28.295(1)(a) | Pub ord | D | Counterfeiting or forging state ID card or using counterfeited or forged state ID card to commit felony punishable by imprisonment for 10 years or more | 10 |
| 4 | 28.295(1)(b) | Pub ord | E | Counterfeiting or forging state ID card or using counterfeited or forged state ID card to commit felony punishable by imprisonment for less than 10 years or a misdemeanor punishable by more than 6 months | 5 |
| 5 | 28.295(2) | Pub ord | E | Selling counterfeited or forged state ID card or possessing counterfeited or forged state ID card with intent to deliver to another person or possessing 2 or more counterfeited or forged state ID cards | 5 |
| 6 | 28.295(5) | Property | H | Using stolen state ID card to commit felony | Variable |
| 7 | 28.295a(1) | Pub ord | H | False representation to obtain or misuse personal information | 4 |

| | | | | | |
|----|---------------|---------|---|---|----------|
| 1 | 28.295a(2) | Pub ord | G | False representation to obtain or misuse personal information – second offense | 7 |
| 2 | 28.295a(3) | Pub ord | C | False representation to obtain or misuse personal information – third or subsequent offense | 15 |
| 3 | 28.422 | Pub saf | F | Pistols – license application forgery | 4 |
| 4 | 28.422a(4) | Pub saf | F | False statement on pistol sales record | 4 |
| 5 | 28.425b(3) | Pub saf | F | False statement on concealed pistol permit application | 4 |
| 6 | 28.425j(2) | Pub saf | F | Unlawful granting or presenting of pistol training certificate | 4 |
| 7 | 28.425o(5)(c) | Pub saf | F | Carrying concealed pistol in prohibited place – third or subsequent offense | 4 |
| 8 | 28.435(14)(c) | Pub saf | G | Firearm sale without trigger lock, gun case, or storage container – third or subsequent offense | 2 |
| 9 | 28.729(1)(a) | Pub ord | F | Failure to register as a sex offender, first offense | 4 |
| 10 | 28.729(1)(b) | Pub ord | D | Failure to register as a sex offender, second offense | 7 |
| 11 | 28.729(1)(c) | Pub ord | D | Failure to register as a sex offender, third or subsequent offense | 10 |
| 12 | 28.729(2)(C) | PUB ORD | F | FAILURE TO UPDATE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION INFORMATION – THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE | 4 |

| | | | | | |
|---|--------------|----------|---|--|---|
| 1 | 28.734(2)(B) | PUB TRST | G | STUDENT SAFETY ZONE VIOLATION INVOLVING WORK OR LOITERING - SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE | 2 |
| 2 | 28.735(2)(B) | PUB TRST | G | STUDENT SAFETY ZONE VIOLATION INVOLVING RESIDENCY - SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION | 2 |

3 Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect January
4 1, 2006.

5 Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect
6 unless all of the following bills of the 93rd Legislature are
7 enacted into law:

8 (a) Senate Bill No. 617.

9 (b) House Bill No. 4932.